BEU SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT& TCo Standard
SECTION 461-200-101
Issue 7, May 1979
CONNECTOR CABLES
IDENTIFICATION
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section provides identification and

plug, terminal strip, and lead color assignments.
2.06 The B25C connector cable permits use of a
6051-type key (11 pickup and hold) fed
through a 25-pair connector cable using a nonstandard
cutdown. Refer to Division 512 for wiring.
2.07 Ordering Guide:
• Cable, Connector-Specify proper code
number (double- or single-ended) and length
in feet. Refer to Table A.
....
D
(Q ..
"'
CO DE
AI2At
AI2B:j:
AI2D
A12E
A25A
A25B
A25C
A25D
A25E
A25F
A25Ktt
A 25M
(MD)tt
A50A
A50B
A50C
CONDUCTOR
FINISH
Tinned
Untinned
Untinned*
Tinned
Untinned*
Tinned
Tinned
Unti nned*
TOTAL NO. OF
CONDUCTORS
OR CONTACTS,
EACH PLUG
DR RECEPTACLE
CONDUC- CON-
TORS TACTS
24
50
24
24
50 50
100 50
TABLE A
A· AND B-TYPE CONNECTOR CABLES, SELECTION
NO. OF NO. OF
ARMS AT CONDUC-
RECEPTACLE OR PLUG INTENDED USE
RECP OR TOR S IN
PLUG END EACH ARM
KS-16785-L6 Plug
KS-16785·L8 or
301 Sw Sys Equip in Airport
KS-!6785-Ll6 Plug
Towers and Radar Rooms